\

City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874,—18716

Location of Construction: Owner: prawster Harding & Soletsky fhone: Permita:ﬁi! tt. e

31-35 Wharf Street

Owner Address: }C_Sﬁ.ﬂlﬁﬂyer-’é-Name Phone: BusinessName:
s ME 04101

¢ Street & Co.j 111 Commercial St., Potland

Contractor Name: m—"—: Phone: Permit Issued:
**%%Bill Nemmers, Architect *%%774-3683
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: |
$4,000.00 / $48.00
Commercial / Resaurant Commercial / restaurant FIRE DEPT. IB/Approved INSPECTION:

O Denied Use Group-3 Type: 3‘6
@009.74 gg) de:."CBL- 032-N-011
Signature: "&JJ M& Signature:

Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTAVITIES DISTRICT (&5’.&) 2‘2'"!2 Alpp, r°ﬁ.\ C O\Aﬁ‘f
Interior alterations to expand resaurant into adjacent space Action: Approved O pecial Zone or R7e:7~s

Approved with Conditions: O | Oshoreland
Denied O | Owetland
OFlood Zone

Signature: Date: O Subdivision
O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For:
Gayle February 7, 2001 gg

Zoning Appeal

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. g\h;a_ria"l‘lce
iscellaneous
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditional Use

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. O Approved
O Denied

< \%%\3‘%%’“\% Historic Preservation

\ ONot in District or Landmark
Does Not Require Review

\N\\\\ O Requires Review

Action:

CERTIFICATION &Appoved
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that T have been | D Approved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, O Denied
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all . 4D b A L9 /L}/ ol
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit Date: : =1

February 9, 2001

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: -\\Q,?(’AQ;
, Q\\x{‘\\ %\I\ 1
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: %\EQ(B&TR'CT
\
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink—Public File Ivory Card-inspector *\




THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

Minor/Minor Site Review for New Detached Single Family Dwelling,
All Purpose Building Permit Application

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
Use Permit.
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the
City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: % 1-3S 0o i+ g_ S.e .

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
M/a | Nio

p A\
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: DELIOSTEL. W e c&f‘gle)phone#:
Number w

| %
Chart# @)@ Blockt D Lot#z} soztsicy e, Oz

o L7
> 7.4
] '
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address: Cost Of Work: ‘J*F@,O 0
seert 4Co. Fee; y
%& P s 4600 Bt
LY
o404
Current use: m;._muug . Proposed
use:_QESTMIRA T,

WIELIOL ALTELATIOD o repud Sreser § Co
Project description: mww ’Qﬂ“e qd"w W' 3

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone 9 \)

% CQ , y Rec'd By:

Qg%:'% Nemwevs, Beel. 1742482, Xl @..,. Pick v ©

Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical

installation. B
e All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1999 B.O.C.A. Building Cdde fﬁ\i{ended by
. % O Gk(‘\
Section 6-Art II. oy A
e All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbji ofte, e
¢ All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1999 National Electrical Cod&g
II1.

e HVAC (Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with,
Mechanical Code.

e A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement if purchased in the last 365 days

e A Plot Plan (Sample Attached) ON PAPER NO LARGER THAN 11” x 17” if you are doig anything
other than interior rehab work.




ADDRESS: %- 35 Ww&ﬁeer

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR:
BUILDING OWNER: _____&_ﬁ_HA&MLMEK_ﬂ«JC
PERMIT APPLICANT:

REVIEWER: ey Hagats

DATE OF DECISION 2]21[e]

HISTORIC PRESERVATION REVIEW

Note:  Your property is an individually designated landmark structure or is located within a designated historic
district. As such, alterations to the building exterior or site which are visible from a public way are subject to
review and approval under Article IX (Historic Preservation) of the Land Use Code. Your building or sign permit
application has been reviewed to determine whether the nature or scope of the project requires review, and if so,
whether it meets the standards of the historic preservation ordinance.

ACTION
x Does not Require Review (e.g. Interior work only / alteration is not readily visible from a public way)

Note: this finding is based on the understanding that the application entails_interior wozk only or that the
proposed exterior alteration(s) will not be readily visible from a public way. If your project entails exterior

or site alterations (including the installation of sign(s), awnings, or exterior lighting for such) these
aiterations must be reviewed and approved prior to commencing with the work. Contact §74-8726 for
more information.

Denied Reason for Denial:

Approved as submitted
Approved with conditions (see below)
Conditions of Approval:

Contact Historic Preservation Staff ( 874-8726 or 874-8728) prior to
installation of sign(s) to confirm approved location.

Your sign permit includes no reference to exterior lighting; if lighting is included,
please submit information on fixtures and specifications on installation.

Other conditions:

L.




REASON FOR PERMIT: _Z-
BUILDING OWNER: —~
PERMIT APPLICANT: /9, // J/po?M €/~S . ICONTRACTOR /

s
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: £ {3 CONSTRUCTION COST: Mmmn'r rmss??é.aa

USE GROUP;

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

MADDRESS 3/- 38 M ’gg 704977?4 L , VC/BL:Q_E’: -N- 4}/

amagm—

The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments)
The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This permit is being issue erstanding that the follpwing conditions shall be met ‘Y/ Q,) s 4
ﬁgﬁi@"ﬁ& 9& ,3,5"’ 5&439/ L2 —T—Ur——zg—%

Moo

13.

X 14,

. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door

16.
17.

18.

purpose of mlmmxzmg the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 427,

This permit does not excuse thc apphmnt ﬁ-om meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

Foundation drain shall be placed around the pcnmctcr of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not Iess than 2” of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 67 of the same material. Section 1813.5.2

Foundations anchors shall be 8 minimum of 44” in diameter, 7° mto the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a
maximum 6° O.C, between bolts. Section 2305.17 .

Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance wuth ection !813 of the building code. . -

Precaution musst be taken to protect concrete and masonry. Concrete Sections 1908.9:19.8.1¢/ Masonry Sections 21 ] L. 3-” 1114,

Itis strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the

proper setbacks are maintained.
Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R+2, R-3 or I-1 shall be sepmated from ad_jacent interior

spaces by fire pamtxons and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached -

side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of % inch
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999)
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
Sound transmission coatrol in residential buzldmg shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail syStem is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the
In
occupancies in Use Group A, B.H-4, I-1, 12, M, R, public garages and open parkmg structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid
material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4” cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornaméntal pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34” but not more than 38", Exccptlon Handrails that form part of a guard shall have
a height not less than 36 inches (914 mm) and not more than 42 inches (1067 mm). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an
outside diameter of at least 1 %4~ and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stzairway. (Scctxon

1014.7)
Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6™. (Sectxon 1204.0)
Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %” maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 117 tread,

7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
The minimum headroom in all parts of a staxnvay shall not be Jess than 80 inches. (6’8") 1014.4

approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill hexght not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the flor. All |
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 5q. ft. (Section 1010.4)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remotz and approved means of egress. A single exitis acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

All vertical opemn.s shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with s¢If closure’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Sectnon 710.0)

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by prondmo autornatic

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

38
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19. All single and mulnp]e stanon smoke detectors shall be of an approved type ; and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City’s
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/ 1999), and NFPA 101 Chaptcr 18 & 19 (Smoke detcctors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations): - . e ,

In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms N

In 81l bedrooms

e In each story within a dwelling unit, lncludmg basemeats '

,&30. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bw thc label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.

(Section 921.0) .

The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. -

The Sprmk]cr System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 10"4 0 of the

City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1999)

24. Section 25 — 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to exuwate or open any

street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”,
" 25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification ﬁom a

design professxonal that the plans commencmg construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection

Services.
26. Ventilation and access shall meet the requxrements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 and 121 1 .0 of the City’s Building Code. (Crawl spaces &

attics).
;%2.1. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by Master Licensed holders of thcu- trade No closing in of walls until all
28
29

ng‘sN
aiade

electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building

Code/1996).

+40. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the Clt}' s Mechanical code (The OCA National Mechamczl
Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) Thawe (S A G :{‘
Sﬁlu/\awj_ i ._b ¢ vqﬁ;\ 3 ’W\A v'JC w&

Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance mth Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the Cm s Bv.uldm C
l« -(,’\

Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. ’ﬂ«e
#A-34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0) M City cfan i

)@ Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. r‘ e, T"\-L 9

35. All flashmg shall comply with Section 1406.3.10. :
of 36. All sig nage shall be done in aqcordance with Section 3102.0 sxgns of the City’s Bmlding Code, eBOCA Natxonal 3uilding Code/1999).
3 .
A/ G . e D ro Saubriiiect 'ﬂ’ . ,' m.. Z

. Marge Schmucka] Zomng Administrator
Michael Nugent, Inspection Service Manager

A e

PSH 10/1.00

*#This permit is herenith issued, on the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans, any deviations shall requfre aseparate approval.

«+THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD. ( You Shall Call for Inspections )

##%x%* ALL, PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL, (AS PER SECTION
114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO

CAD LT. 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT.

*#*** CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE §50.00




f Marge Schmuckal - Re: 31-35 Wharf Street N T Page 1}

From: Jonathan Pratt

To: Marge Schmuckal

Date: Mon, Feb 12, 2001 2:13 PM
Subject: Re: 31-35 Wharf Street

Currently, Street & Co. hold a Beer & Wine only license. if they plan on conducting business as usual
then they have no problem. Thanks for the e-mail. Jonathan

>>> Marge Schmuckal 02/12 1:57 PM >>>

Jonathan, | have received a permit from Street & Co. Restaurant to expand into the space next to them
on the right hand side. Is this a problem as far as licensing or not (i.e. The Old Port Overiay license
requirements)? | do not have a problem as far as general zoning. Thanks - Marge
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